

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 22-0056

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 1/11/2022

Title: Public hearing to approve the Forest Reserve Title III spending plan in the amount of \$27,500 for

Fiscal Year 2021-22 and \$27,5000 for Fiscal Year 2022-23, designating the Firewise Communities

Program as the sole spending plan. (Emergency Services)

Resolution approving the Forest Reserve Title III spending plans for Fiscal Year 2021/22 and Fiscal Year 2022/23, in the total amount of \$55,000, designating the Firewise Communities Program as the

sole spending plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-048 Approving the Forest Reserve Title III Spending Plans, 2. Staff Report Title III Spend

Plan, 3. Resolution Title III Spend Plan, 4. Public Hearing Notice, 5. Title III Funding Request 2021-22 and 2022-23.pdf, 6. Supporting Document RES 21-497 Accepting Forest Reserve Title III Spending

Plans.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/11/20221BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass